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Licensing Region 1 - Anne Arundel 
Office phone  410-573-9522 
Office e-mail  occ1aa.msde@maryland.gov 
Manager Renee Woodard 410-573-9522 
renee.woodard@maryland.gov 
 
Licensing Region 2 - Baltimore City 
Office phone  410-554-8315 
Office e-mail  occ2bci.msde@maryland.gov 
Manager Sherry Tsigounis 410-554-8316  
Sherry.Tsigounis@maryland.gov 
 
Licensing Region 3 - Baltimore County 
Office phone  410-583-6200 
Office e-mail  occ3bco.msde@maryland.gov 
Manager Amber Riley 410-583-6204  
Amber.Riley@Maryland.gov 
 
Licensing Region 4 - Prince George’s 
Office phone  301-333-6940 
Office e-mail  occ4pg.msde@maryland.gov 
Manager Danita Moore 301.333.6961 
danita.moore@maryland.gov 
 
Licensing Region 5 - Montgomery 
Office phone  240-314-1400 
Office e-mail  occ5mont.msde@maryland.gov 
Manager Carl Eggleston 240.314.1400 
carl.eggleston@maryland.gov 
 
Licensing Region 6 - Howard / Carroll 
Office phone  410-750-8771 
Office e-mail  occ6how.msde@maryland.gov 
Manager Sharon Afework 410-750-8779/7940  
Sharon.afework@maryland.gov 
 
Licensing Region 7 - Garrett/Allegany/Washington 
Office phone  301-791-4585 
Office e-mail  occ7wash.msde@maryland.gov 
Manager Dolres Harmon 301-791-4586 
dolores.harmon@maryland.gov 
 
Licensing Region 8 - Kent/Talbot/Dorchester/
Queen Anne's/Caroline  
Office phone  410-819-5801 
Office e-mail  occ8talb.msde@maryland.gov 
Manager Sandy Klunk 410-819-5801 ext. 102 
sandy.klunk@maryland.gov 
 
 

Licensing Region 9 - Somerset/Wicomico/
Worcester 
 
Office phone  410-713-3430 
Office e-mail  occ9wic.msde@maryland.gov 
Manager Suzanne Ruark 410-713-3430 x 3435 
suzanne.ruark@maryland.gov 
 
Licensing Region 10 - Calvert/Charles/St. Mary's 
Office phone  301-475-3770                    
Toll free   1-800-874-6797 
Office e-mail  occ10stm.msde@maryland.gov 
Manager Susan Copsey 301-475-3770 Ext. 102 
susan.copsey@maryland.gov 
 
Licensing Region 11 - Harford/Cecil County 
Office phone  410-569-2879                             
Toll free   1-800-343-0955 
Office e-mail  occ11harf.msde@maryland.gov 
Manager Beth O'Connor 410-569-8065  
katherine.oconnor@maryland.gov 
 
Licensing Region 12 - Frederick 
Office phone  301-696-9766 
Office e-mail  occ12fred.msde@maryland.gov 
Manager Janet Speak 301-696-9766  
Janet.Speak@maryland.gov 
 
Licensing Region 13 - Cecil 
Office phone  410-549-6489 
Office e-mail  occ13carr.msde@maryland.gov 
Manager Sharon Afework 410-750-8779/7940  
Sharon.afework@maryland.gov 

Contacting the Division of Early Childhood  during  COVID-19  Crisis 

 

MANDATORY TELEWORK 
FOR NON-ESSENTIAL 
STATE EMPLOYEES:  

On March 12, 2020,              
Governor Hogan directed 

the Department of Budget and Management 
to implement a period of mandatory                   
telework,  beginning Friday, March 13, across 
state agencies for all non-essential state  
employees.  

We are out of the office but available to           
assist you! 

MARCH 23, 2020 
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Child Care Credential Program 
Phone            1-866-243-8796 option 4  
email   cccredential@conduent.com 
 
Credentialing Branch 
Branch email  
credentialocc.msde@maryland.gov 
Angeline Bishop-Oshoko 410-746-5937  
Angeline.Bishop-Oshoko@Maryland.Gov 
 
Child Care Scholarship Program 
Phone  1-866-243-8796 
Fax   (410) 229-0053 
Email  ccscentral@conduent.com 
 
Collaboration and Program Improvement Branch 
Branch email   
collaboration.programimprovement@maryland.gov 

Levette Trusty-Woodham 410-767-0583         
levette.trusty-woodrum1@maryland.gov 
 
Early Learning Branch 
Zina Spriggs  410-767-7798                
zina.spriggs@maryland.gov 
 
Office of Child Care 
Tara Bartosz 410-767-7823 
Tara.Bartosz@maryland.gov 
 
Division of Early Childhood 
Sharon Brooks 410-767-0335  
sharon.brooks1@maryland.gov 
 
Maryland EXCELS 
Megan Morrison 410-767-1664  
Megan.Morrison@maryland.gov 
  

Stay Informed on Social Media 

 
State & Department of Health 
https://www.facebook.com/statemaryland  
https://twitter.com/statemaryland  
https://twitter.com/MDHealthDept  

 
Maryland Health Connection 
https://www.facebook.com/
MarylandConnect  
https://twitter.com/marylandconnect  

 
 
State Department of Education 
https://www.facebook.com/
MdPublicSchools 
https://twitter.com/MdPublicSchools  
 
 
Division of Early Childhood 
https://www.facebook.com/
MdEarlyChildhood 
https://twitter.com/MD_Early_Ed  
 

 

Centers for Disease Control and            
Prevention 
https://www.facebook.com/CDC 
https://twitter.com/CDCgov  
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